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Programs:
· Bachelor of Early Childhood Education (3 years, Full-time)
· Graduate Diploma in Early Childhood Education (1 year, Full-time)
· Master of Teaching in Early Childhood (2 years, Full-time)
	Fee Category
	Bachelor of Early Childhood Education
	Graduate Diploma of Early Childhood Education
	Master of Early Childhood Education
	Notes

	Tuition Fees (per year)
	$20,000 (Domestic and International)
	$25,000 (Domestic and International)
	$25,000 (Domestic and International)
	Domestic students may access HECS-HELP/FEE-HELP

	Application Fee/ Enrollment
	$350 (Domestic International)
	$350 (Domestic International)
	$350 (Domestic International))
	Non-refundable, unless the institution makes an error

	Late Fees (Payment/Enrolment)
	$50 per week (after due date)
	$50 per week (after due date)
	$50 per week (after due date)
	Charged if payments are overdue

	Credit Transfer Fee
	$250 per subject
	$250 per subject
	$250 per subject
	For students transferring prior credits

	Graduation Fees
	$200 (Ceremony) / $150 (Graduation Processing)
	$200 (Ceremony) / $150 (Graduation Processing)
	$200 (Ceremony) / $150 (Graduation Processing)
	Covers certificate processing and graduation event

	Library & Resource Fees
	Up to $200 per year
	Up to $250 per year
	Up to $250 per year
	Includes late return fees, specialized resources

	Placement fees
	$500 per year
	$500 per year
	$500 per year
	Covers materials, equipment, and lab access

	Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC)
	$600 per year
	$800 per year
	$800 per year
	Mandatory for international students, students are advised to by themselves

	Reassessment/Resit Fees
	$250 per exam/assessment
	$300 per exam/assessment
	$300 per exam/assessment
	Charged if a student fails and needs to resit

	Miscellaneous Fees
	Varies
	Varies
	Varies
	Includes ID cards ($50), transcripts ($100), course changes ($150)

















Review Schedule
This document will be reviewed by the Governance Board every three years.
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